I hereby submit a narrative appraisal report of the above mentioned property 
as at April 3. 2018 for the purpose of the Income Tay and/or Elvis& Tar Acts. 

As result of the analysis and interpretation of the relevant data, the retrospective lair market value of the 
subject. as at April 3, 2018 is estimated to be: 

SIX MILLION FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS (S6,475,000) 

The estimate of fair market value assumes a reasonable exposure time considered to be within the 3 to 6 month 
range. As set out elsewhere in this report, this appraisal is subject to certain Assumptions, Limitina  Conditions. 

Disclaimers and Limitation Liability, the verification of which is outside the scope of this report.

[...]

concerned with ease of development and the number of potential units they can build. For this reason. tee 

have relied upon the price per unit in valuing the subject site. Therefore. giving greatest consideration to the 

price per unit. the value for the subject site is therefore concluded to be: 

SIX MILLION FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS (S6,475,000) 

*As set out elsewhere in this report, this appraisal is subject to certain AJsumptions.  Limiting Conditions. Disclaimers 
and Limitation  Liability, the verification of which is outside the scope of this report. The report is also subject to 

Extraordinary Assumptions and Limiting Conditions including any jurisdictional exception: